

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 0515138 **Date** FOI 0515138

IT Disposal Provision

Request & Response in 'blue':

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA), I would like to request the following information about your IT disposal provision:

- 1. IT Estate
 - a. How many desktops are in your total IT estate? 3796
 - b. How many laptops are in your total IT estate?1917
 - c. How many servers are in your total IT estate?115
 - d. Who currently provides IT disposal for you? RecycleIT4U
 - e. Which re-seller provides your IT hardware?

Dell Inc

Esteem

HP

IBM

Proact

Switchshop

f. Are you tied into a time bound contract with your incumbent IT Disposal Company?
No

g. When is your current contract due for review? N/A

2. Contacts

 Who is responsible for ICT hardware disposal in the organisation and what are their contact details? Jai Ghai – ICT Contracts Manager,

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Jai.ghai@wolverhampton.gov.uk, Telephone: 01902 552072.